

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) CIN L32101DL1986GOI023501

Registered and Corporate Office: Mahanagar Doorsanchar Sadan 5th Floor, 9 CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110 003. Tel: 011-24319020, Fax: 011-24324243,

Website: www.mtnl.net.in /www.bol.net.in, Email: mtnlcsco@gmail.com

MTNL/SECTT/SE/2025 February 10, 2025

To,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 500108

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange (NSE), Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Symbol: MTNL

SUB: CLARIFICATION/CONFIRMATION ON NEWS ITEM APPEARING IN HTTPS://ECONOMICTIMES.INDIATIMES.COM/ - reg

Ref: NSE LETTER NO: NSE/CM/Surveillance/15207 dtd 10.02.2025 BSE LETTER NO: L/SURV/ONL/RV/AA/ (2024-2025)/ 162 dtd 10.02.2025

Dear Sir,

With reference to above captioned subject related to Clarification/Confirmation on news item appearing in "https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/" dated 10th February, 2025 captioned "MTNL shares zoom 10% as cabinet approves Rs 6,000 crore package for 4G expansion", kindly note that as per Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 as amended from time to time the Company has duly informed the recognized Stock Exchanges i.e. NSE and BSE of all the events, information that have bearing on the operations/performance of the Company including price sensitive information immediately on having the knowledge/information of the events.

The Reply of MTNL on the above mentioned subject is given below:-

Whether such negotiations/events were taking place? If so, you are advised to
provide the said information along with the sequence of events in chronological
order from the start of negotiations/events till date.

Reply: - As per the news published in "https://economictimes.indiatimes.com/" dated 10th February, 2025 captioned "MTNL shares zoom 10% as cabinet approves Rs 6,000 crore package for 4G expansion" which reports that the Union Cabinet has approved the Rs 6,000 crore package for 4G expansion. This is a decision of Govt of India. However, no such specific decision or information is available at this point of time. As such there is no such circulated / written information that can be disclosed under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 with MTNL.

 Whether you/company are aware of any information that has not been announced to the Exchanges which could explain the movement in the trading, if any? Further, you are advised to provide the said information and the reasons for not disclosing the same to the Exchange earlier as required under regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Reply: - Same as given above.

• The material impact of this article on the Company

Reply: - MTNL has not disseminated any such information as published in newspaper as such no comment on material impact of this article can be given.

• In case of regulatory/legal proceedings please provide the information on initiation / outcome of the proceedings.

Reply: - Not applicable

We hope your good office might be satisfied by the reply given above. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and take the same on record.

Thanking you Yours' Faithfully,

(RATAN MANI SUMIT)
COMPANY SECRETARY